Introduced by: Date:

Mayor 01/04/05 Adopted

Action: Vote:

9 Yes, 0 No

## **KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2005-003**

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF A RESCUE TRUCK FOR CENTRAL EMERGENCY SERVICE AREA

- WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough, on behalf of Central Emergency Services, has solicited and received two (2) bids for a rescue truck; and
- WHEREAS, both bids have been reviewed by Central Emergency Services personnel, and the low responsive bid was submitted by Hackney Emergency Vehicles Washington, NC; and
- WHEREAS, this purchase has been approved by Central Emergency Service Area Board; and
- WHEREAS, funding has been appropriated in Central Emergency Services' FY2004 Capital Projects Equipment Account number 443.51611.04464.48514;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

**SECTION 1.** That the mayor is authorized to award the contract to Hackney Emergency Vehicles to manufacture and supply the Rescue Truck for a not-to-exceed cost of \$249,190.

**SECTION 2.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

APONO 1964

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 4TH

DAY OF JANUARY, 2005.

Gary Superman, Assembly President

ATTEST: